
® Middleburg Auction sows 4046.75, No. 2-3 300-500 lbs.
36.0040. (2-2-82). HOGS 97. One lot 49.00- Medium 45.0048.00.

Veal Calves steady prices. Choice
95.00- Good 85.00-94.00;
Medium 75.0084.00; Farm Hfrs. to
64.00; Farm Bulls to 99.00; Light &

Weak 45,00 Down. Lambs No
Choice offered. Good 42.0046.00;
Medium 41.00 Down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550 lbs.
Choice 56.00-57.50; Good 52.00-
55.00; Medium 48.00-51.00; Culls
47.00 Down. Steers 600-850 lbs!
Choice 52.00-55.00; Good 47.00-
51.00; Medium 46.00 Down. Heifers
(All Weights) Choice 50,00-55.00;
Good 45.0049.00; Medium 44.00
Down. Bulls Choice 47.00-50.00;
Good 43.00-46.00; Medium 42.00
Down. Dairy Cows to 725.00.
Springing Heifers to 1050.00. Pigs,
hd. Good run, $2.00 higher. 20-30
lbs. 15.00-27.00; 40-60' lbs. 28.00-
40.00. Shoats by Lb. to 40.00.
Slaughter Hogs Good run, $l.OO
higher. 200-230 lbs. 47.75-48.50; 240-
260 lbs. 47.8548.25; 265-290 lbs.
42.7546.85. Sows 300-525 lbs. 39.00-
45.00; Thin Sows 34.00-38.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Thursday, Feb. 4

Report supplied by USDA
Estimated Receipts 500
Same DayLast Week 3,031
ActualAuction Sales 262 head.
Narrative unchanged trom daily
51.

Middleburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Feb. 2

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 254. Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows $2-$3 lower. Low to Average
Choice 2-4, 1050-1360 Jbs. slaughter
steers 59.85-62, one 63.00, Good
54.50-59.50, couple 61.25, Standard
48.00- few Utility 45.0047.50.
Few Choice slaughter heifers 57-
62.50, few Good 50-53.35. Utility and
Commercial slaughter cows 35.35-
39.10, couple 43.25, Cutters 34-36.50,
Canner and Low Cutters 30.00-34.
Yield Grade #l, 1065-1930 lbs.
slaughter bulls 48-55.10. Few
Medium Frame #l, 450-875 lbs.
feeder heifers 46.00-51.

CALVES 181. Few Choice
vealers 92.00-102, few Good 70.00-
88, Standard and Good 70-100 lbs.
48.00- Utility 6080 lbs. 40.00-50.
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 85-130 lbs.
56.00- mostly 80.00-110; Hoi.
Heifers 85-135 lbs. 57.00-90.00.

US No. 1-2 224 lbs. barrows and
gilts 51.50, tew lots No. 1-3 220-240
lbs. 50.50-51. Boars 33.0040.00.

FEEDER PIGS 182. US No. 1-3
2545 lbs. feeder pigs 22.00-30 per
head, No. 1-345-65 lbs. 28.00-38 per
head.

SHEEP 15.Few Good and Choice
100-150 lbs. wooled slaughter lambs
45.00-56.50, ‘one 61.00. Few
Slaughter ewes 15.00-28.50.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder steers
and heiters under 525 lbs. steady to
2.00 lower; over 525 lbs. firm to 1.00
higher. Wednesday and Thursday
sales:

FEEDER STEERS Medium tew
Large Frame 1 325-500 lbs. 62.50-
64.95 ; 500-600 lbs. 61.50-64.00 ; 600-
700 lbs. 62.90-63.90 ; 700800 lbs.
61.5082.80; 800-900 IbS. 59,0082.50.
Medium and Large Frame Mixed
1-2 450-500 lbs. 60.0082.50; 500-725
lbs. 56.0080.10. Large Frame 2
holsteins 650-950 lbs. 51.25-53.70;
1030 lbs. 50.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
tew Large Frame 1 325-525 lbs.
mostly 51.00-53.60; lot thin 370 lbs.
57.60, 425 lbs. mates 55.50; 550800
lbs. 54.00-56.90; lot 610 lbs. 57.90;
short load 720 lbs. 58.05; lot 820 lbs.
52.80. Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 550-725 lbs. 50.50-52.30,
short load 560 lbs. 54.80. Medium
and Large Frame 2 500-725 lbs.
.45.50-48.25.

SLAUGHTER COWS; i.UW-1.50
higher. Late sales Utility and
Commercial 2-3 tew 4, 38.0041.25;
low dressing 36.25-37.60. Cutter 1-2
36.00-39.30; Canner and Low Cutter
33.20-

BULLS; Steady to 1.00 lower. YG
1 800-1800 lbs. 47.70-55.00, mostly
49.20- individual 2150 IbS.
56.50.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday,Jan. 27
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers good
run. $1.0082.00 higher. Choice
57.00-60.00; Good 52.00-56.00;
Medium 51.00 Down. Heifers
Choice 55.00-59.75; Good 49.00-
54.00; Medium 48.00 Down. Cows
Steady to 50 cents lower. High
Yield 40.0042.50; Averge 37.00-
39.00; Big Middle 34.00-36.00; Fatty
Herf. 33.00-35.00; Shelly 35.00
Down. Fat Bulls very active. GoodHOGS 553. (Mon. 2-1-82}

Barrows and gilts steady to 50
cents higher. US No. 1-2 210-235 lbs.
barrows and gilts 52.50-54, No. 1-3
l9O-250 lbs. 52-52.50, No. 2-3 200-300
lbs. 49.00-52. US No. 1-3350625 lbs.

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales MPj
1 Mile North of Ephrata, PA

Co^* s cows c°Ws
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from
Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.

Lots of goodNorthern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

_Lambs and Veal Calves.
11;00 A.M.-Beef SaleStockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M.-Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M.-Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call; Office 717-733-
2444
WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor

Mount Joy, Pa. 17552

REGISTERED HOLSTEIN COWS AND
HEIFERS
PAWNEE FARM ARLINDA CHIEF, 84 pts. 2-
3,342, 17,254, 704, 4.1. Now fresh with 2nd call
milking heavy. Dam- Ex 93 R Maple with
23,000.

_

WOODBINE CHIEF MOHAWK, Ist calf fresh
12/31/81 milking 60 lbs. Dam-88 pt. Tippy, 2nd
86Royalmaster.
BARRETT-RANCH IVAN ROCKMAN 78 at 2
due with 2nd calf 3/30/82 to Milkman. Dam- 86
pt. R Maple 5-10,291,17,756,867,4.9.
LANTLAND CITATION RANDY, 85 pt. now
milking heavy as 3rd calf, 3-5, 302, 21,401, 682,
3.2.
LANTLAND CHIEF CASTOR + (82) fresh
12/28/81 milking 70 lbs. Dam- Ex 90 Marquis
Adam with 19,000.
LANTLAND CHIEF CASTOR, Ist calf fresh
milking well. Dam-Ex 90 Citation Clayton 5-8,
332,21,260,809,3.8.
VINCENT-VIEW MOLLY CHIEF, Ist calf due
3/22/82 to Marvex. Dam-VG IvanhoeStar.
LE-DEL IDEAL SUPERIOR, Ist calf due
2/23/82 toElevation Very.
PLUSHANSKI PERSUADER, Ist calf due
4/30/82 toKit Builder. Dam- Arlinda Chief.
GRADE HOLSTEIN COWS
2nd calf fresh 12/26/81 Milking70 lbs. per day.

3rd calf fresh 1/7/82milking 70 lbs. per day.
2nd calf8.8. Lad due 2/14/82.
3rd calf due 3/1/82.
REGISTERED HOLSTEIN Bill .1-S

ROUND OAK RAG APPLE ELEVATION,
born 7/3/81. Dam-86 pt. Jet Stream proj. 3-3,
305.23.227.725.3.2.
CARLIN-M IVANHOE BELL, born 8/19/81.
Dam-88 Elevation 3-6,337,28,251,1,062,3.7.
GLEN-VALLEY STAR, bom 1/21/81. Dam- 85
pt. Lucky TypeBlazer 48,305,19,119,757,3.6.
S-W-D VALIANT, born 3/31/81. Dam- Ex 90
Star Trek.
ENG-AMER IVANHOE JERRY, born 6/3/81
Dam-88pt. Elevation 64,366,27,280,1,033,3.7.

Transportation and financing available.
STEVEKELLER 808 KELLER
717-653-2284 717-653-1523

Office; 717-653-4851

Salable receipts near 4100 bead
compares with 10,757 head last
week and 10,177 head last year.
Very cold weather, with snow or

- rain, resulted ui sharply reduced
livestock movement. Feeder
steers and heiters made up BO
percent ot the run, cows and bulls
comprised 20 percent.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday,February 1

Report suppliedby Auction
CATTLE 286: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 61.50-62.75,
Choice 60.00-61.30,Good 58.00-60.10,
Standard 52.50-57.50, Utility 46.00-
50.25. Choice slaughter heifers
59.00- Good 54.50-59.00,
Standard 49.50-54.50, Utility 42.50-
47.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 41.00-44.50, Cutters
36.50- Canner & Low Cutter
34.50- Shells down to 25.0P.
-Good slaughter bullocks 52.75-
57.75, Standard 49.25-52.50, utility
45.00- Yield grade #1
slaughter bulls 53.50-57.50; yield

.

grade #2 50.00-52.50. Choice feeder
steers 52.50-55.50, Good 48.50-52.50,
Medium 44.50-46.75; Good feeder

p
think IWmra I

While Winter Prices
Are In Effect!

Bulk Fertilizer
Truckload Prices

Potash 123.50 per ton coarse
126.10per ton granular

Urea 191.00 per ton
Dap 226.00 per ton
Am. Nitrate 169.50per ton prills
Am. Sulfate 86.00per ton

CALL TOLL FREE
* SPECIAL REBATE PROGRAM *

Available for customers buying 100 tons
or more in 12months.

For delivery prices toyour farm and any
additionaHnfo. calltoll free.

FERTILIZER SALES
Star Rt. Box 51

Latrobe, PA 15650
CALL TOLL FREE Ask for Frank

800-442-6822 (ans. serv. late
412-539-2689 eves. & Sun.)

f Not Responsible For Typographical Errors
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heifers 50.50-54.25, Medium 44.50-
47.50; Good feeder bulls 45.00-51.50,
Medium42.50-46.50.

CALVES 328: Prime vealers
92.00- Choice 90.00-92.50, Good
80.0084.50, Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 65.00-78.50,90-110lbs. 54.00-
60.50, 70-90 lbs. 45.00-53.50. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
75.00- holstein heifers 90-130
lbs. 70.00-110.50.

HOGS 462: US No. 1-2 barrows &

gilts 51.50-52.75, No. 1-3 50.50-51.35,
No. 2-3 50.00-51.00, No. 24 47.50-
49.50. US No. 1-3 sows 42.5044.25,
No. 2-3 38.5041.75. Boars 32.00-
38.50.

FEEDER PIGS 94: US No. 1-3
2540 lbs. feederpigs 16.00-29.00per
head. No. 1-3 40-80 lbs. 29.0040.00
per head.

SHEEP 1; One slaughter ewe at
13.00.

GOATS 1:16.00per head.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Jan.30

Report supplied by auction
STOCKER, FEEDER, AND

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Good
Light Steer Calves 55.00-60.00;
Medium 50.00-54.75; Plain 49.00
and down; Good Heavy Steers
54.00- Medium 49.00-53.75;
Plain 48.00 and down; Holstein
Steers 39.5042.75; Good Light
Heifer Calves 53.00-57.75; Medium
47.00- Plain 46.00 and down;
Good Heavy Heifers 50.00-55.00;
Medium 45.0049.75; Plain 44.00
and down; Good Heavy Heifers
43.0048.00; Medium 38.0042.75;
Plain 37.00 and down; Slaughter
Cows 38.0042.75; Utilities 33.00-
37.75; Cutters & Canners 32.75 and
down; Stock Bulls 36.0046.00;
Slaughter Bulls 35.7554.25.

CALVES: Veal Calves 86.00 and
down; Baby Calves 94.00. and
down.

SHEEP & LAMBS; Choice Blue
O 52.50; GoodRed O 49.25; Feeder
Lambs 40.2549.50; SlaughterEwes
20.50 and down.

HOGS: Top 48.50; Heavy 46.00;
Sows 46.00 and down; Boars 34.25;
Butcher Hogs47.50 and down.

New Holland
Horse

Monday,Feb. 1
New Holland Sales Stables
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 298 head of
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: steady.

Better horses 525.00-900.00;
Driving horses 350.00-800.00;
Riding horses 375.00-475.00;
Lightweight killers 375.00475.00;
Heavyweight killers 525.00-740.00;
Mare pomes 45.00-125.00; Pony
Colts 15.00-50.00; Geldings 45.00-
125.00; Larger ponies 150.00-340.00.
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